
2020-0438 The Family Empowerment Center/2nd & Final Option to Renew 

STATE OF TEXAS  

       

COUNTY OF EL PASO                

 

 

 SECOND AND FINAL OPTION TO RENEW AGREEMENT 

 

 On the 22nd day of November, 2016, El Paso County, hereinafter referred to as “the County” on 

behalf of the El Paso County Juvenile Probation Department, hereinafter referred to as “JPD” and The 

Family Empowerment Center (hereinafter called “Contractor”) entered into Agreement, Contract # 2016-

0735. The Agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes.   

 

The Parties now desire to exercise an option to renew the Agreement as permitted under Section VIII, of 

the original Agreement.   

 

1. This is the 2nd and final option of 2 one year option(s) to renew the Agreement. 

 

2. This renewal period shall expire on October 30, 2021. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain the same. 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Second and Final Option to Renew Agreement 

on the ___ day of ___________, 2020. 

 

 

ATTEST:  THE COUNTY OF EL PASO 

 

 

 

____________________________   ________________________________ 

County Clerk County Judge Ricardo A. Samaniego 

  

 

______________     ________________ 

Date       Date 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:  

 

 

___________________________   _________________________________ 

Roger Martinez   Margarita Aguilar-Desrosiers, LCSW, LSOTP 

Chief Juvenile Probation Officer d/b/a The Family Empowerment Center 

El Paso County      

 

_____________                        _________________  

Date Date 


